N.T.S. 32D05
Rock Sample Report (2014)
Tannahill Property
Tannahill & Holloway Township’s, Ontario
For
Brandy Brook Mines Limited
8901 Reily Drive
Mount Brydges, Ontario

 Geological Survey Map: 2367, file M2367.
Jenson, L.S. 1978. Geology of Thackeray, Elliott, Tannahill and Dokis Townships, Cochrane District.
 For: Ontario Geological Survey Report 165, file R165.
Ontario Geological Survey 1984. Airborne Electromagnetic and Total Intensity Magnetic Survey,
 Matheson-Black River Area, Tannahill Township, District of Cochrane: by Questor Surveys
 Limited for the Ontario Geological Survey, Map 80610 Geophysical/Geochemical Series, Scale
 1:20 000, Survey and Compilation March to July 1983. File M80610.
Ontario Geological Survey 1989. Sonic Drill holes 88-34, 88-35, 88-36 and 88-37, Tannahill
Township, District of Cochrane: Ontario Geological Survey, Map 81 163 Geophysical/Geochemical
Series, Geology 1988. File M81163.
Ontario Geological Survey 1989. Sonic Drill holes 88-41 and 88-42, Tannahill Township, District of
 Cochrane: Ontario Geological Survey, Map 81 165 Geophysical/Geochemical Series, Geology
 1988. File M81165.
Ontario Geological Survey 2003. Airborne magnetic and electromagnetic surveys, residual magnetic
 field and electromagnetic anomalies, Kidd-Munro, Blake River area, Ontario Geological Survey,
 Map 81 776, Scale 1:20 000. File M81776.
Ontario Geological Survey 2003. Airborne magnetic and electromagnetic surveys, residual magnetic
 field and electromagnetic anomalies, Kidd-Munro, Blake River area, Ontario Geological Survey,
 Map 81 781, Scale 1:50 000. File M81781.
Ontario Geological Survey 2003. Airborne magnetic and electromagnetic surveys. Shaded image of the
 second vertical derivative of the magnetic field and Keating coefficients. Kidd-Munro, Blake
 River area, Ontario Geological Survey, Map 81 783, Scale 1:50 000. File M81783.
Ontario Geological Survey 2003. Airborne magnetic and electromagnetic surveys. Apparent
 conductance and electromagnetic anomalies. Kidd-Munro, Blake River area, Ontario Geological
 Survey, Map 81 785, Scale 1:50 000. File M81785.
Ontario Geological Survey 2003. Airborne magnetic and electromagnetic surveys. EM decay constant
 and electromagnetic anomalies. Kidd-Munro, Blake River area, Ontario Geological Survey, Map
 81 787, Scale 1:50 000. File M81787.
       -30-
References continued
Scott, F. 1985. Report on Airborne Geophysical Survey over the Magusi River Property, Holloway and
 Tannahill Townships, Ontario, for: Condaka Metals Corporation by H. Ferderber Geophysics;